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35.63 The legislature shall declare some newspaper pub­
lished in Wisconsin to be the official state paper, in which shall 
be published all the laws, advertisements, proclamations, and 
communications of every nature which may now or hereafter 
be required to be officially published. Any such publication 
in such newspaper from any of the state departments shall be 
deemed official. Until a further designation is made the * * * 
Wisconsin State Journal of Madison, Wisconsin, is declared to 
be the official state paper. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and 
publication. 

Approved February 1 0, 1941. 

No. 36, A] [Published February 22, 1941. 

CHAPTER 4. 

AN ACT to create 20.74 (6) of the statutes, relating to special 
state aid to elementary and high schools which are in financial 
distress, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (6) of section 20.74 of the statutes 
is created to read: 

(20.74) (6) On the effective date of this subsection, as 
a nonlapsible appropriation, $200,000 as a special state aid to 
elementary and high schools which are in such financial distress 
that they cannot continue. This appropriation shall be dis­
tributed as aid to such schools at such times, in such amounts, 
and under such conditions as the board may determine to be 
necessary to adequately provide for the purposes for which this 
appropriation is made, with due regard for the whole amount 
available for such purposes. The necessary travel expenses of 
any person delegated by the board to investigate the needs of 
any such schools may be paid from this appropriation. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and 
publication. 

Approved February 20, 1941. 




